
 

 

ALAMO DRESSAGE ASSOCIATON  

2016 YEAR END AWARDS  
 

 

 

 

 

ADA VOLUNTEER AWARDS 

 
Helen Valence Volunteer of the Year Award: 

Liz & Tim Whitney 

 
Volunteer Awards – Adult 

Cecilia Cox 

Ginny & Ron Golenski 

Kathy Fant 

 

Volunteer Awards – Junior  

Patricia Augustine 

Jackson LaTorre 

Alexis Wilson 

   

 

 

 

    ADA SPONSOR AWARDS 
 

Sponsor of the Year 

Oldenbroek-Tabor Sporthorses 

 

Blue Ribbon Sponsors 

Bracken Equine Clinic-Dr. Robert Ball   Fairfield Inn & Suites  

Dover Saddlery       Retama Equine Hospital-Dr. Martin 

Equine Express 

     Yellow Ribbon Sponsors 

Ashley Hammill - Ranger Creek  Phillis Browning Company – The Rivers Team 

Grona Boels Martin Bloxsom Insurance  Sixty Equestrian Center  

In the Irons Equestrian Center  Triple Crown Feed 

Linder Feed   

             

      

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

ADA COMPETITON AWARDS  
 
  

RECOGNIZED COMPETITION SHOW AWARDS ADA/USDF/USEF Recognized shows- 

Champion, Reserve and overall placing at Introductory through FEI Grand Prix; Adult Amateur, Jr/Young Rider 

and Open divisions. Awards are based on a horse and rider’s top three scores under three different USEF judges at 

each level; two scores must be from ADA Shows and one score must be from the highest test of each level. 

 
INTRO LEVEL 

Juniors 

Ch-Sophie McGill & Smoke In The Forrest 66.029% 

 

TRAINING  LEVEL  

Adult Amateurs 

Ch- Rosanna Goetsch & Zip Two Dust 63.199% 

 

Juniors 

Ch- Patricia Augustine & Carlyle 70.105% 

Res Ch- Colleen Gaitan & HH Big Bucks 63.947% 

Third- Tess McGill & Dancing Vaz 63.636% 

Fourth-Sophie McGill & Smoke In The Forrest 

63.198% 

 

 

 

 

FIRST LEVEL  

Adult Amateurs 

Ch- Vicki Krebsbach& TA Eufelia 65.49% 

Res-Heidi Abshire & Cimarron 65.274% 

 

Juniors 

Ch- Kade Schuenemann & CZH Hendrikus 69.069% 

 

SECOND LEVEL  

Adult Amateurs 

Ch- Jennifer Delmer & Coles Night Hawk 60.363% 

Res Ch- Debra Peterson & Semper Fi 59.024% 

 

Juniors 

Ch- Sarah Yeadon & CA Fifty-Fifty 62.602% 

 

 

 

THIRD LEVEL 

Adult Amateurs 

Ch- Bailey Magee Nolte & Fair Joy *Pb* 65.641% 

Res Ch- Debra Peterson & Semper Fi 63.982% 

 

PRIX ST GEORGES 

Adult Amateur 

Ch- Cecilia Cox & Winnie Too 64.562% 

 

 

 

PRIX ST GEORGES 

Junior 

Ch- Eden Wyker & Welmingh 65.76% 

 

INTERMEDIATE 1 

Junior 

Ch- Eden Wyker & Welmingh 66.36% 

 

GRAND PRIX 

Adult Amateurs 

Ch- Lisa Mattson & Del Rio 57.83% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

ADA SCHOOLING COMPETITION AWARDS ADA Sanctioned Schooling Shows- Champion, 

Reserve and overall placing at USDF Introductory, USEF Training Level and above; Junior, Adult Amateur and 

Open. Schooling Competition Awards are based on rider and horses’ top three scores under three different L or 

higher judges at each level. 
 

 
TRAINING LEVEL 

Juniors 

Ch- Elinor Coronado & Kensrowe Sugar 66.777% 

Res Ch- Courtney Danmier & Zena 64.65%  

Third- Alexis Wilson & Spirit 60.716% 

 

FIRST LEVEL 

Adult Amateur 

Ch-Rosanna Goetsch & Zip Two Dust 62.67% 

 

 

SECOND LEVEL 

Juniors 

Ch- Sarah Yeadon & CA Fifty-Fifty 65.042% 

 

Adult Amateur 

Ch-Vicki Luther & Hechicero 19 60.404% 

 

Open  

Ch- Cindy Dix Weathersbee & Unity 64.456% 

 

RIDER ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS   
Rider Achievement Awards are earned by horse and rider combinations that have received five scores of 60% or 

higher per level from three different judges at USDF/USEF Recognized and/ or ADA Sanctioned Schooling Shows 

during the 2015 competition season.   Outstanding Rider Awards are earned by horse and rider combinations that 

have received three scores of 70% or higher per level from three different judges. These awards may only be earned 

once per rider/horse combination per level. 
 

INTRODUCTORY LEVEL 

Sophie McGill & Smoke In The Forrest 

 

TRAINING LEVEL 

Patricia Augustine & Carlyle 

Elinor Coronado & Kensrowe Sugar 

Courtney Danmier & Zena 

Rosanna Goetsch & Zip Two Dust 

Sophie McGill & Smoke In The Forrest 

Tess McGill & Dancing Vaz 

 

 

 

FIRST LEVEL 

Heidi Abshire & Cimarron 

Kade Schuenemann & CZH Henrikus 

 

SECOND LEVEL 

Cindy Dix Weathersbee & Unity 

Vicki Krebsbach & TA Eufelia 

Sarah Yeadon & CA Fifty-Fifty 

 

 

THIRD LEVEL 

Bailey Magee Nolte & Fair Joy *Pb* 

Kelly Martinez & Fierro L’Oasis 

Debra Peterson & Semper Fi 

 

FOURTH LEVEL 

Kelly Martinez & Fierro L’Oasis 

 

PRIX ST GEORGES 

Cecilia Cox & Winnie Too 

 

JUNIOR TEAM 

Madeleine Ramom & Lowenherz 

Kyra Shine & Alaric 

 

YOUNG RIDER TEAM 

Eden Wyker & Welmingh 

 

 

ADA RECOGNIZES 2016 USDF MEDAL 

RECIPIENTS 

 

Bronze Medalist 

Cindy Dix Weathersbee 

Madeleine Ramon 

 

Silver Medalist 

Ceclia Cox 

Arlene Gaitan 

Kelly Martinez 

Eden Wyker 

 

Gold Medalist 

Lisa Mattson 

 


